## 508633209 07/03/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI337432

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Ryder Kessler				07/17/2014	
Judd Kessler			07/17/2014		
Jordan Bar Am				07/21/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Company Name: DipJar Inc.					
Street Address:	105 Fift	n Avenue, Suite 8B			
City:	New Yo	New York			
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK			
Postal Code:	10003	10003			
Application Number:		14800016			
Application Number:		14800016			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		6176468646			
		the e-mail address fir ; if that is unsuccessf		successful, it will be sent	
Phone:	•	617646-8000	ui, it will be se		
Email:		olfgreenfield.coi	m,Tonia.Sayour@WolfGreenfield.com		
Correspondent Name: Carri		Carrie Anne Haufler			
			, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.		
Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue					
Address Line 4:		Boston, MASSACHUSE	TTS 02210-220	06	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D0869.70000US0	D0869.70000US03		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carrie Anne Hauf	Carrie Anne Haufler		
SIGNATURE:		Carrie Anne Hauf	Carrie Anne Haufler		
DATE SIGNED:		07/03/2024	07/03/2024		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=D086970000US					
source=D086970000US	503-ASI-TO	S#page2.tiff			

source=D086970000US03-ASI-TOS#page3.tiff

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIPJAR INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 105 Fifth Avenue, Suite 8B, New York, New York 10003, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the applications for United States Patent, which were executed by the undersigned on the date set forth below and are entitled

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/551,137, filed October 25, 2011, entitled "METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND DISBURSING ELECTRONIC GRATUITIES"

U.S. Application No. 13/659,690, filed October 24, 2012, entitled "METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND DISBURSING ELECTRONIC GRATUITIES"

PCT Application No. PCT/US2012/061998, filed October 25, 2012 entitled "METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND DISBURSING ELECTRONIC GRATUITIES".

U.S. Application Serial No. 14/272,216, filed May 7, 2014, entitled "METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND DISBURSING ELECTRONIC GRATUITIES".

U.S. Patent No. 8,762,265, Issued June 24, 2014, entitled "METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND DISBURSING ELECTRONIC GRATUITIES"

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

> PATENT REEL: 067901 FRAME: 0994

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment - Page 3

Date: Witness [signature] <u>S(E^[print name]</u> HEM HR SC [address] 2.45 ( 1.403 NY Æ w aA(

11.5.1

Ryder Kessler

Date: 7/17/14 Witness) 14 [signature] Reverse [print name] <u>'{m{address]</u> 121 10 leg eller 17611111

Mut n.sj

Judy Kessler

21 Date: 1 Witness; signature] BAMES M. EURA/S[print name] 380 MT. PROSPECT AVE [address] APT. BH. NEWARK, N.S. 07104

[L.S.]

Jordan Bar Am

RECORDED: 07/08/2024